-

STATE OF KANSAS
_STATE CORFORATION COMMISSION

«Give All Information Completely

¢ Make Required Afidavit

4

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
211 No. Broadway
Wichits, Kansas

NORTH

Locate well correctly on above
Section Plat

151 2S- 000 3~00-00

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

o County. Sec BONET‘""IBS Rge—22 B (W)
Location as “NE(CNWXSWS or & from lipes
L:ac::glw?\sﬂr elch g-.OfléBoooggeDrrﬁlfng Co. Inc,
Lease Name frug Well No..._l..__._._..

Office Address_ 203 Rule Bldg, Wichita, Ks,
Character of Well (completed as Qil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole

Date well completed Y-l2 19 56
Application for plugging filed 9=12 19—55_
Application for plugging approved 9=12 19*56_
Plugging commenced 9=12 ]q—56_
Plugging completed 9=12 19 56

Reason for abandonment of well ar producing formation DIy Hole

If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production None 19

Was permission obtaived from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
menced? Yeg

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well__R M. Brunde Box 283, Holsington, Ks,.

Producing formation

Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well_.l'&_._Fcct

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations,

OlL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS

CASING RECORD

FORMATION

CONTENT FROM T SIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT

g 5/8n 206,35! None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to

e __feet for each plug set,

Filled hole with mud. Set plug and pushed to 750t. GCemented

with 25 sacks with pump truck. Mudded to 200V, added half

sack of hulls, Set plug and cemented with 15 sacks. Mudded to

35¢, added 1/3rd sack of hulls, set plug and cemented with

10 sacks of cement,

IF additional description is necessury, use BACK of this sheet)

(
Name of Plugging Contractor_Wel¢h & Olsgon Drilling Co. Inc,

Address 203 Rule Bldg. Wichita, Kansas,.

STATE OF ____Kangag

, COUNTY OF. Sedgwick &

R, E, Welch { HIRICKIRIPRPPOE ( owner or operator) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the f}eb?, statements, matt erein contnined and the log of the
above-desctibed well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So Tlp me God,
(Signature) %ﬂ/

203 Rule/Bldg. Wichita, Kansas.

(Address)

SUBSCRIED AND SwoRN T0 before me this____ 13 th day of \/SEP'I;. il 2 19, 56
()P_F:(',f‘ /j/;_{»// .
M . June 12, 1959 Edith Erker® - Tt Notary Public.
¥ commission expirss
AT
PLUGGING

FILE

800K PAGE_ T8 Lne D2

sec 20 1.1 RAZ2w OF~18~ TE




WELCH & OLSSON DRILLING CO. INC.

15135~ 000300

WELL LOG.

Elevations:

CONTRACTO;R: WELCH & OLSSON DRILLING CO, INC. Commenceds

KRUG #1

NE NE SE of Section 30-18S-22W, Neas County, Kansas.

Casing Record.

Set 206.35' of 8 5/8% with 150 éacks of cement,

(Figures indicate bottom of formations,)

FORMATIONS

Shales

Send:

Shales

Red Beds

Sand:

Red Bed & Shalet

Red Bed, Shale & Shells:
Anhydrites

Shale & Shellat

Shale & Shells W/Lime Streaks:
Shaie & Limes

Shale W/Lime Streaksi
Shale & Lime:

Lime & Shale:

Shale & Limes

Shale W/Lime Streaks:
Shale & Lime: _
Lime & Shales

Lines

Lime & Shale:

Limes

Lime & Shalei

Sandi

Lime & Shalet

Sand:

Limes

STATE OF KANSAS, )
) 8Ss
SEDGWICK COUNTY, )

DEPTHS
345
435
750
950
1200
1260
1520
1565
2200
2225
2390
2500
2705
2945
3100
3225
3545
3745
3780
3870
4140
4165
4200
4220
4345
4385 T.D.

~O0

2224 R.B.
8-31-56

Completed Drlg: 9-12-56

Productiont D& A

_FORMATION TOPS,
Heebners 3700 (=1476)
Torontos 3720 (=1496)
Lansings 3747  (=1523)
Base EKansas Citys 4037 (-1813)
Ft. Scotts 4149 (=1925)
Cherokee 4218 (=1994)
Mississippis 4333 (

I hereby certify that the above 1s a true and correct copy of Drillers Log
of well drilled in the NE NE SE of Section 30, Tounship 18 South, Range 22 West,

wco&m, INC,
» B, WELCH

Subseribed and sworn to before me this 17th day\of SeptaQi—‘;%.

Ness County, Kansas.

My commission explres:
June 12, 1959

PLUGGING

FALE SEC. 301 18 r22W
BOOK PAGE. T8 _Line_32

b LT =

./// ’

Bdith Erker, Notary Publis,

OF-18198¢,




